 LD5523/R/H/E
10/14/2016
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD5523-DS-00 October 2016
Multi-Mode PWM Controller of Flyback with
Integrated BNI/BNO and Protection
REV. 00

23x
pp
Ordering Information
Part number Package TOP MARK Shipping
LD5523 GL SOT-26 (Green Package) YWt/23 3000 /tape & reel
LD5523 GN DIP-8  (Green Package) LD5523 GN 3600 /tube /Carton
LD5523R GL SOT-26 (Green Package) YWt/23R 3000 /tape & reel
LD5523R GN DIP-8  (Green Package) LD5523R GN 3600 /tube /Carton
LD5523H GL SOT-26 (Green Package) YWt/23H 3000 /tape & reel
LD5523H GN DIP-8  (Green Package) LD5523H GN 3600 /tube /Carton
LD5523E GL SOT-26 (Green Package) YWt/23E 3000 /tape & reel
LD5523E GN DIP-8  (Green Package) LD5523E GN 3600 /tube /Carton
The LD5523/R/H/E is RoHs compliant/ Green Packaged.
Protection Mode
Product
Name
Switching
Freq.
VCC_OVP FB_OVP OSCP OLP BNI/BNO CS_OTP Int. OTP
LD5523 65kHz Latch Latch Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Latch Auto recovery
LD5523R 65kHz Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Latch Auto recovery
LD5523H 65kHz Latch Latch Latch Latch Auto recovery Latch Auto recovery
LD5523E 65kHz Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery Auto recovery
 LD5523/R/H/E
10/14/2016
3
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD5523-DS-00 October 2016
Pin Descriptions
NAME
PIN
(SOT-26)